



78-82-WP-2747-26

2026:BHC-AS:18097

*Sayali*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SAYALI  
DEEPAK  
UPASANI

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2747 OF 2026**

Deccan Education Society and Others ... Petitioners

**V/s.**

Shekhar Mahadev Rane ... Respondents

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2871 OF 2026**

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2928 OF 2026**

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2929 OF 2026**

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2930 OF 2026**

Mr. Kiran S. Bapat, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Kelkar, for Petitioner.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : APRIL 17, 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 24<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**