





2026:BHC-AS:18097

Deccan Education Society Thr. Its Secretary ...PETITIONER

And Anr

V/S

Sanjay Shripad Shevade

....RESPONDENT

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

**DATE :** 24th April, 2026

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 19/06/2026. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**